Nebraska State Legislature

SENATOR KATHY CAMPBELL

District 25 6111 Chartwell Lane Lincoln, Nebraska 68516 (402) 423-3311

Legislative Address: State Capitol PO Box 94604 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4604 (402) 471-2731 kcampbell@leg.ne.gov



COMMITTEES

Chairperson - Health and Human Services Banking, Commerce and Insurance Committee on Committees Executive Board Reference Legislature's Planning

March 28, 2013

Patrick J. O'Donnell Clerk of the Legislature Nebraska State Capitol Lincoln, NE 68509

Dear Mr. O'Donnell,

Under Neb. Rev. Stat 68-1212(3), prior to April 1, 2013 the Health and Human Services Committee is to review the pilot project under 68-1212(2) for case management lead agency model pilot project in the eastern service area. The Health and Human Services Committee is to provide to the department and the Legislature recommendations regarding the adaptation or continuation of the pilot project. In making the recommendations the committee is to utilize: (a) the evaluation completed under Nebr. Rev. Stat. 43-4409; (b) the recommendation of the statewide strategic plan under 43-4202 through 4204; (c) the department's assessment of the pilot project and (d) any additional reports, surveys, information and data provided to and requested by the committee.

The Health and Human Services Committee has requested information in accordance with the statute and will review the information when obtained. The HHS Committee may provide recommendations subsequent to reviewing the information as outlined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 68-1212(3). At this time, the HHS Committee recommends the lead agency model pilot project continue after April 1, 2013.

Sincerely,

Harry campson

Senator Kathy Campbell

cc Member of the Health and Human Services Committee